
https://manuals.plus/m/37de899798f6faac95be82c3a2fc55e58053dbd58d3d6da87f2e478c11bfaa18


Order number or PO number ( you can find the info on your invoice, receipt or platform account).

The model number of the product ( printed on the package box ).

Description of the part from the parts list.

Please have the following information ready when you contact us,
so we can assist you promptly.

,



SAETY HAT

DRILL

STEPLADDER
(6.5Ft Or More)

GLOCES

PHILLIPS SCREW

SAFETY GOGGLES

Matters needing attention

EQUIPMENT REQUIREED(Not included in boxes)

*NOTE:Tools / equip ment are not shown to actual size and scale.

Three or more people
are required for
assembloe

Do not fully tighten
screws prior to complete
assembly

ALLEN KEY



E x 4

A x 4

D x 4

E1 x 4

F x 4

F1 x 4

G1 x 4

G2 x 4

H x 8

J x 4

J1 x 4

J2 x 4

K x 1

K1 x 1

B1 x 4

B x 4

M4 x 4

L x 4

M3 x 4

M5 x 92(+3)

M6 x 8

P x 4

Q x 40(+3)

R1 x 4

R x 72

D1 x 24

D4 x 4

ZS3 x 4

M2 x 12

M1 x 4

NETx 41



V x 144(+10)

U x 4(+2)

V1 x 16(+2)

X x 32(+2)

X1 x 8(+2)

Y x 28(+4)

S2 x 4(+2)

Wa x 1

W2 x 1

Z x 1

Z1 x 12

Z2 x 12

T x 72(+7)

S x 8(+2)

M6x47mm

M6x23mm

M6x23mm

M6x42mm

M6x85mm

M6x60mm

ST4.8x12mm

M6x15mm

M6x10mm(D10x20mm)

M4x12mm

V2 x 8(+2)

M6x12mm

P0 x 4 P1 x 4

O1 x 4 O2 x 4 O3 x 4 O4 x 4 O5 x 4 O6 x 4 O7 x 4 O8 x 4



1
A x 4

L x 4 V x 12

A

A

V

L

L

x4

Attach part “L” to the bottom of part “A” and secure it with 3 screws “V”.

Note: Repeat the above steps to connect the remaining sections.



2 B x 4

B1 x 4

Q x 40

x4

B

B1

Q x 5

Q x 5

Q x 5

Install hooks “Q” in the quantity shown. Note:Insert all hooks into to the outer 

track.



3
V x 40P x 4

x4

B

B

V

B1

B1

P

As shown in the diagram, use 10 "V" screws to connect parts B1/P/B .Note: 

Please ensure all screw holes are properly aligned before installation. Repeat 

the above steps for the remaining sections.



4-1

X x 16

x2

A

A

X

B

B1



4-2

X x 16

X

B

B

B

BB1

B1

B1

B1

A

A

A

A



5

V2 x 8V1 x 16V x 16

M6 x 8

F x 4 F1 x 4

F1

F1

F1

F1

F FF1 F1

V1

V2

VM6

M6

A

F

F

F

F



6
J2 x 4 Y x 28J1 x 4

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

22

2

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J2

J2

J2

J2

J2

YY



7

E1 x 4

D4 x 4 V x 4

D x 4

E x 4

S2 x 4

1

1

2

2 D

D4

D4 V

S2

E1

E1

E

E

x4

x4



8
V x 8K1 x 1

E1
K1

K1
V

E

E1



9
V x 4

E

E

A

V



10
V x 12

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

V

V

D4

D

K1



11

x4

R x 72

D1 x 24

P0 x 4 P1 x 4

O1 x 4 O2 x 4 O3 x 4 O4 x 4 O5 x 4 O6 x 4 O7 x 4 O8 x 4

P0 P1

O1 O2 O3 O4 O5 O6 O7 O8

R/D1

R x 18

D1 x 6

R R

RR

RR

RR

RR

RR

RR

RR

RR

D1

D1 D1

D1

D1D1



12
J x 4

V x 8M2 x 4

J

J

P0

P0

P0

P1

P1

P1

P0

P1

J

M2

V

V

J

1

1

1 1

2

22

When installing the metal panels, overlap adjacent panels as shown in the diagram.

(All subsequent metal panel installations should follow this overlapping method.)



13
K x 1 Wa x 1

K

K

K1

Wa



14

V x 24M4 x 4M3 x 4

H x 8

1

1 1

2

2

2

2

V

V

M4

M3

H

H H

H



15

O1

O1

O2

O2

O3

O3

O4

O4
O5 O5

O6
O6

O7

O7

O8

O8

O1

O1

O2

O2

O3

O3
O4O4

O5

O5

O6

O6

O7

O7

O8

O8



S x 8

T x 72 U x 4 M5 x 92

X1 x 8

1 2

M5U
S

M5

16-1

1 1
2

22

2

x4 x8



16-2

5

M5X1

3 4

T

M5

M5

X1

55

3 3
4

4 4

4

x4 x4x72



17

V x 8M2 x 4M1 x 4

G1 x 4

G2 x 4

G1

G1G2

V
M1 V

M2

G2

1

1 1

2

2

2 2



18

M2 x 4

R1 x 4

V x 4

V
M2

R1
R1



19

V

V x 4ZS3

ZS3

ZS3

ZS3

x 4

ZS3 ZS3

x4



20-1

Pay attention to the sidewall

netting's installation position.
Hang the hook attached

to the netting on Part A.

Q

Q

NET

The other par

has 5 holes 

hanging on 

  

   

   

  

One part of the

curtain has 5 holes

hanging on Part B1

art B1.

.

The other pa r t has
7 holes hanging
on Par t B3.

  

   

  

One part of the

curtain has 5 holes

hanging on Part B

    

   

 

T

The other part has 5 

holes hanging on

Part B1.

he other part has 5

holes hanging on 

P  art B .

1

One part of the 

curtain has 5 

holes hanging

on Part B.

1

The other part has 

5 holes hanging

on Part B.

1

One part of the

curtain has 5 holes 

hanging on Part B1.

1

A



X41

20-2



21
Z1 x 12 Z2 x 12

To improve wind resistance,be sure to complete this installation step. 

If expansion screws or ground nails are not installed,strong winds may 

topple the gazebo.

Expansion screws are essential for stability on cement surfac, and ground 

nails are for grassy surfaces.All are included in the accessories package.

 Grassy surfacesCement surfaces

Z1

Z2


